

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1866 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 19, insert:

1.3 "(3) maintain or enhance public health and safety when temperatures fall below minus
1.4 25 degrees Fahrenheit;"

1.5 Page 1, line 20, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

1.6 Page 2, line 1, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.7 Page 2, line 3, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.8 Page 2, line 4, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"